
Moss Park Primary School dates for your diary autumn term 2024

Please note these are only the ‘big dates’ and include our family events. We’ve listened to feedback and
want to give you more notice of events so that you can get time off work or make arrangements.

* indicates that parents and carers are invited. Please look out for the weekly news bulletin via school
spider, on the website ‘NEWS’ tab and on the notice boards outside school.

September 2024

Thursday 12th September ‘Welcome to Year…’ Meetings Nursery to Year 6 @ 3.40 pm and 4.10
pm*

Friday 13th September Headteacher/Parent Drop in 8.00 am to 4.30 pm in the Hideaway*

Tuesday 17th September SEND Coffee Morning and Information Sharing

Friday 27th September Macmillan Coffee Morning 9.00 am - 10.00 am*
Macmillan Coffee Afternoon 2.30 pm - 3.30 pm*
Cake Sale after school & MPPS Bake Off Competition and Auction
4pm* Who will win the Bake Off Spoon 2024?

October 2024

Tuesday 1st October Harvest Festival Assembly and collection

Thursday 3rd October Individual and family photos
- We do families with preschool children from 8.30 am*

Monday 7th October (all week) EYFS Phonics and Stay & Play sessions (9.00 am - 9.45 am)*
Y2 Phonics/Spelling and English Open Week (9.00 - 9.50 am)*

Thursday 10th October Freddy Fit - Fitness Fun Day (KS2)

Monday 14th October (all
week)

Y3 - Y6 Open Week (English) Open Week (9.00 - 9.50 am)*

Thursday 16th October Headteacher/Parent Drop in 8.00 am to 4.30 pm in the Hideaway with
Mrs Nunwick*

Monday 21st October 1W Phonics Parent Workshop and model lesson with the children
*‘Open Morning’ (9.00 am)

Tuesday 22nd October 1G Phonics Parent Workshop and model lesson with the children
*‘Open Morning’ (9.00 am)

Thursday 24th October Celebration Assembly is on Thursday this week

Thursday 24th October School closes for the half term at the usual time (3.25 pm)

November 2024

Monday 4th November Back to school

Wednesday 6th November SENDCO Parent Drop in 9am - 12pm



Thursday 7th November Autumn term Parents Evening 3.30 pm - 7.00 pm*

Friday 15th November Headteacher/Parent Drop in 8.00 am to 4.30 pm in the Hideaway with
Mrs Nunwick*

Monday 18th November (all
week)

Class 6T Bikeability

Monday 25th November (all
week)

Class 6L Bikeability

Monday 2nd December Y5 Saxophone concert 10.30 am*

Friday 29th November Dressing the Tree Celebration

December 2024

Friday 6th December Save the Children ‘Christmas/Festive/Bright’ Jumper Day £2 donation

Monday 9th December Freddie Fit in all day KS1 (PE Kit for all KS1 classes)

Tuesday 10th December EYFS Festive Concert* 2.30 pm

Wednesday 11th December EYFS Festive Concert* 9.15 am

Thursday 12th December Y1 and Y2 Nativity* 2.15 pm

Friday 13th December Y1 and Y2 Nativity* 9.15 am

Friday 13th December You will receive a short attainment and progress report with the latest
assessment information for your child (N to Y6)

Friday 13th December Headteacher/Parent Drop in 8.00 am to 9.00 am then 9.30 am to 4.30
pm in the Hideaway with Mrs Nunwick*

Tuesday 17th December EYFS and KS2 Parties

Wednesday 18th December KS1 Party

Friday 20th December School closes for the Christmas holidays at 2.00 pm
After School Club open until 4.00 pm


